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CONTROLLED DISCHARGE TOILET SYSTEM
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether under the Integrated Railway Modernisation Plan, the Railways was to install Controlled Discharge Toilet System (CDTS) by the year 2010;

(b) if so, the progress in this regard; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Railways to provide eco-friendly toilets in all the trains?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam.

In the interest of environment protection, cleanliness and sanitation, initial efforts made by Indian Railways was in the form of controlled discharge type toilet system (CDTS) in coaches. Till the end of 2010, Control Discharge Toilet System (CDTS) was fitted in about
1760 coaches.

(c) Indian Railways are in the process of developing various types of environment friendly "green toilets" and conducting field trials before considering fitment in coaches on a larger scale.
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